Fluidcontrol
Circulation pumps BFP ATEX-3GD
DE370005
03/2017
page 1 / 8
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, D-40880 Ratingen
Tel. +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-0, Fax: +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-20
E-Mail: fluidcontrol@buehler-technologies.com

max. surface temperature
Explosion class
Model key
Temperature class T3
ATEX mark
BFP 8-4-0.75kW-Atex-3GDT3-BPx
If a bypass is desired, the information is added to the to the type designation:
Bypass version BP
x
Bypass valve
Bypass rate in bar
Number of motor contacts
Pump output per litre
Motor power
BFP 8-4-0.75kW-Atex-3GDT3-BPx } not for BFP 60 and BFP 90
Technical data
Technical Data
Pump housing: Anodised and impregnated cast aluminium
Motor housing: Aluminium die casting
Motor flange: Grey cast iron
Gerotor: Sintered steel
Operating fluids: Mineral oils per DIN 51524
Gear oil per DIN 51517-3
Operating pressure: 8/16/29 L/min – max. 8 bar
42 L/min – max. 6 bar
58/88 L/min – max. 8 bar
Operating oil temperature: max. 80 °C
Seal: Viton
Ambient temperature: -15 to 40 °C
Electric motors
Voltage / frequency: 230 / 400 V - 50 Hz ± 5 %
277 / 480 V - 60 Hz ± 5 %
Thermal stability: Class of insulation F
Design: Three-phase asynchronous squirrel-cage induction motor totally enclosed, fan cooled
Colour: RAL 7031
Protection class: IP 55
The motors comply with standards
IEC 60079-0, IEC 60079-7, IEC 61241-0, IEC 61241-1
Please also observe the operating manual for the motor! All pumps are supplied with cable gland inside the motor terminal box.
3Bühler Technologies GmbHWe reserve the right to amend specification.DE370005 ◦ 03/2017
BFP ATEX-3GD
Pump selection information:
When selecting the pump model, choose the motor output according to the oil viscosity to be used. Motor output information
refers to the maximum oil viscosity at maximum operating pressure.
The BFP 8 to BFP 40 are also available as a special version with a 6 bar internal bypass valve for protection. This does not change
the dimensions.
Installation information:
The pump head of all pumps can be mounted turned in 90° increments to align with the line routing. Please note the offset
from the centre of the motor.
The connection threads are manufactured to ISO 228. The screw-in surfaces are finished and suitable for the use of soft seals. We
recommend using screwed plugs per ISO 1179-2.
Please note:
Especially note the dimension of the suction pipe. The cross-sections should not be smaller than specified. In most cases, loud
noise indicates the cross-section was reduced too much.
Please refer to the notices in the operating instructions.
4 Bühler Technologies GmbH We reserve the right to amend specification. DE370005 ◦ 03/2017
BFP ATEX-3GD
BFP 8 / BFP 15
BFP 8-4-0.75 kW BFP 15-4-0.75 kW BFP 15-4-1.5 kW
Item number 3708075ATEX3GDT3 3715075ATEX3GDT3 3715150ATEX3GDT3
Motor power 0.75 kW 0.75 kW 1.5 kW
Max. oil viscosity 1500 cSt 300 cSt 2000 cSt
At max. operating pressure 8 bar
Number of poles 4
Max. power input (400 V/50 Hz) approx. 1.65 A approx. 1.65 A approx. 3.35 A
Nominal delivery volume
at 50/60 Hz
5.8 cm3/U 11.7 cm3/U 11.7 cm3/U
8/10 L/min 16/20 L/min 16/20 L/min
Suction side connection G3/4 – DN20 G1 1/4 – DN32 G1 1/4 – DN32
Pressure side connection G1/2 – DN16 G1 – DN25 G1 – DN25